?row:the office of

GEORGE-

3092 No. Lexmgton Ave, Ri}sewﬂeg Mn. 55713
LARND SQRVEYFNC

483-4408
i Hemﬁnftﬁﬁﬁwihai CEftiflqute shows the deseription of & @uruves shamrn
ne Yhe 81% ST ( 3&% 5 Eln coemgd £t :
1144
Job Number: o
Sufveyéd For John Manillo _ - )
' T ” . : L 'Gf?- s e !
Date _6/11/52 By Ut [/, bfﬂzaaaéﬁfég
' : _ AEGISTEHED LAND SURVEYOR
Scale . : | - Under the Laws of the State of Hinn. ¥iD453

DESCRIPTIUN (Waikwav.an floor of ndicott Bullding - conta{ns 1682 sg. ft., more or less)

A public walkway easement over and across that part of Lots 10, 11 and 12, ﬁlack.l?;'City of St, Paul §Sta‘Paﬁ} Proper}
lying within the following described lines: : . :

y Commencing at the SW 1/y corner of sald Block 17; thence fast (assumed beariny) 125.9 feat along the Southvrlx line oP
‘said Block 17; thenca Horth 32.57 feet to the point @f beginning of the lines to he h61611 described; thence ag° 5“‘%H” £
5:50 feet; thence S0 g?’ﬂ“” E 3.8% feet; thence H 9032 55% F 92.52 feet; thence H QgO? O’” W 10.57 feet; thence M Sg 3258 [

0 11.78 Teei, thence N O 702" W 0.78 feet; thence i %Q 521587 F 1,88 feet; thence M {707'02" W 0.99 feel; thenve H 89 528" E
.26 feety thence it 0 G? G2" W .31 feety thence H 82 52 58" ¥ 0,09 fTeet; thence H Q(G/ 02" W (.41 feet; thence N 89%52158"
1.97 feet; thence S 4% 07 013 [ .68 feet: thence S 0°07'02" £ 1,02 feet; thence 1 80 52158 F 0.55 feet to the Westgrly 1line
of 16 foot alley; thenge M OOT07'40" W 7.95 Feet along gdid Westerly llﬁb thence S 89°12'46" W 0,55 feet; thence § 079702 F

. 1.08 feet; thence S &4@53'53“ W {3.71 feet; thence 5 89 521541 W 1,97 feety thence H O g?‘%“” % 0.34 feet: thence § 89052 541 W
14,07 feet; thence M 060? 029 W 0.95 Teel; thence 5 g9 57‘59” W 16.68 feet: thence H O 71027 W 0,45 fepi_ thence S ng 52158 W

11.69 feei; thence S Q 077020 F 045 feet; thence S %9 Pgpisgt W 0,93 feet; thence S Q Cazrgen 17, eut thence 5 89 521558 W
0.43 feet; thence | ﬁ 3 551 | 9.88 festy thence B 5935105 W 5.05 feet; thence S 0 ?3’55“ % tLuh feet: thence § 89 952158 -
8.86 Feat, thence 1t 0°07'62" W 7,51 feet; thence § 89052 58" W 0,80 feet; thence N o nEipe woG, 0l f??L, thcnce ) 5908”‘58” W,
16.97 feet; thence $ 0007'02" € 0.15 feet: thence S 8952756 Y 0.67 feet; thence 5 MUQTVRX" 14, feet; thence § 89 52!568"

0

115,50 feet; thence $ 0°07'02" E §.72 feet; thence § 89°52'58" B 14,82 rees thence & o107 i 1.45 feet; thence S 89°52158" W

5.50 feetl; thenee South 3.33 feet to the pOLﬂ? of heginning, o ' S S .
Above described easement is limited In height from the floor upward to the ceili- . be secosd floor elevation is 81,76

feet: the ceilirc elevation of the West 5.5 feet is 85.74 feet; the ceiling elevation 0 = wst lh.% feet of the West -

EQ,Es feet is 91.27 Teet: the ceiling elevation of said parcel, excepting the West 2 =+« ¢ excepting the Fast 14,0 feet

is 21.8 Teet; the 66111ﬁq clevation of the West 13,45 feet of the Fast 14.0 feet i = s oang fhw eeiling @levatloﬁ of the
Fast 0,55 feet is 89,30 fect. All elevations are City of St. Paul Datum, ‘ . :

Above - descrlptzon and parcel is subject to the following encreachments infte sai: walkevay: : ‘

Base boards, electric outlet, wood trim and panelling, pipe caps, wall signs, maill siots, bench, radlatgrs, drop qates,
ceiling grates, door partitions, doors, door frames, door closers and door hardware, tract %ack, windows ahd trim, ihermosak
telebox, exit sigh, ash tray, elevator doors, door trm, lights and buttons, fzre extanuster and waler fountalﬂ..;w

'QESCRIPTION- Stair way- from 2nd floor Endicott to FIFST Floor Endlcott - contains 159 sg.. fi., more 01 less)

A publie walkway on the stairway from the first floor of the Cndicott Building te the Second Floor of the Fndlcott BUiléng
~over and across that part of Let 11 and 12, Block 17, City of St. Paul (St. Paul 9ro>er) lving. itthn ihe follow1ng described
lines:

: Commeﬂaiﬂg at the SW 1/y Cornpg of salid Biock 17: thence [ast (assumed >@ar1nq} 19G.23 feety Lheﬁf“ Jorth 3,02 feet; thence
N 7°h4148" W 11.20 feet; thence N 07057227 £ 12.82 feet; thence West 0.52 feet; thenoe florth 1 .95 feet; thence il 35%02 158" 3
thehce N OOZ 2'51% F 3.01 feet to the poznt of bLglﬁniﬂq of the lines to hn{horvin ﬁ€§frl}ﬁd thence H 59° 8”3“ [ 6.36 feety
thence N_GGZE 55" L 9.45% feet; thence N qujé’ﬁﬁ” § 17.72 feet: thenge 3 g 23155 W-8,43 feet; thence § 89 365N £ 4,29 feet;
thence N 0023’55" £ 4,47 feet:; thence S &9056‘05” I 0,76 feet; thence 5 07 23155 W, 5 ll feet; therce S §9 O3g105 £ 1,68 feet
thence $ 09237557 W 0.51 feet; thence S5 S92 28'23" T 4,63 feet to the. noint of beginning.:

Awove degeribad easement is limited in helght from the first floor landing at e;evat1on h6.57 Teet upward Lo the celllng
- elevation of 21.8 feet, subject to stairway steps and Lreads..\l] elevations are City of St. Paul Datum.

Above descrlptlon and parcel is subject to the fﬁl}owinq encroachments into said ‘walkway
Columns, meatal railing, m&zlchut9 ceiling llqhtﬁg %tﬂﬂe veneer, water plpe, steps and treads.

DESCRIPTION: First floor Endicott Building from tourth: Streat t@ stalrway e Seconc Floor - Contains _ ' éq, ft., more or
less) - )

A public walway easement on the First Floor of {ﬂdlcoti Building over and across that pavt of Lots 11 and 12, Block 17
Clty of St. Paul (5t. Paul Proper) lying within the following described lines: ,

Commencing at the SW 1/y corner of said Block 17; thence Cast {assumec hearlnq} 190.73 feet to th@ point of beginning of
the lines to be herein described; thence Horth 3.02 feet thence N 7764148 W 11,20 feet; thence # O Cosr22n £ 12, 92 feet; thence
West 0.57 feet; Ehcnce Horth 1.95 feely thence U 35° 0”58” F 21.28 feet; thence QOa@’SI” £ 3.01 feet; thence i 89038‘23” W
4.63 Teel; thence S 0° ?3‘5 "W 0,25 Feet: thence SBI36105" E (.12 feet; thence S 0”23155" w 1,01 Feet thence H 89 35'08" W
1.5% feet; Gthenct § 35%22134" W 23.55 feet: thence South 1.5 feet; ihence West (.52 feet; therce § Q-GS'ZZ” W 12.82 feety
thence § 7 58'43" W 11.24 feet; thence South 3.00 feet to the south line of said Block 17; thence East 13 53 feet along sald
south Line to the point of heglnmnqa : ‘ )

Above descrlbed casement is limited In height from the ceiling elevation Qf 80.10 feet dovnward to the flear eievatxoﬁ _
of 58.542 feet on the Southerly 12.1 feet thereof, to the floor elevation of 64.4 feet on that part lving Hortherly of the South
22.04 feet, and above a sloping plane just below the treads of the stairs. from elevation 64.4 feet to elevation 5E.42 feel on
the Northerly 2.24 Teet of the Southerly 22.04 feet thereef subgect to steps and treads. All elevations are €ity of St. Paul
Datum. . ' o

Above descrlptlon and parcel is subject to the following encroachments 1nta sald wa)kway :
Concrete curb, revolving door and hardware, doors, door frames and door hardware, windows, glass and f?ames, handralllng and
supports, steps and tyeads, granite handraillnqs, columns and- c9111ng heams.



